## **Resolution: Ensuring Youth Have Access to Eeyou Istchee**

**WHEREAS** the delegates of the Grand Council of the Crees (Eeyou Istchee)/Cree Nation Government 48<sup>th</sup>/45<sup>th</sup> Annual General Assembly have discussed the desire and the need for the Youth of Eeyou Istchee to have access to and opportunities to learn and practice Cree traditional activities throughout Eeyou Istchee;

**WHEREAS** the wildlife resources and Eeyou Istchee itself are limited resources requiring that all governments and members of the Cree Nation do what they can for their preservation for generations to come;

## **IT IS RESOLVED**

**THAT** the delegates of the Grand Council of the Crees (Eeyou Istchee)/Cree Nation Government 48<sup>th</sup>/45<sup>th</sup> Annual General Assembly hereby request that the Grand Council of the Crees (Eeyou Istchee)/Cree Nation Government with the Cree Trappers' Association and the Cree Nation Youth Council's of Eeyou Istchee develop a strategy guaranteeing access and opportunities to learn and practice Cree traditional activities throughout Eeyou Istchee for the Youth of Eeyou Istchee in a manner respectful of our obligations to the land, the wildlife and one another.